
EXAM TUTORIAL PLAN 
 
Double Period Tutorials will be offered before the exam – please see below the times of exams – and the times of the Tutorials. All exam candidates should attend sessions. 

• SQA Exam Dates are Shown in the  Black columns. 

• Exam Tutorials before exams are shown in the Blue column with dates/times shown in RED.  
 

WEEK 1 
EXAM DATE SUBJECT / LEVEL EXAM TIME TUTORIAL DATE TIME LOCATION STAFF COV /NOTES 

Mon 24 April Photography H 9.00am – 10.00 am Fri 21 April 8.45am-10.25am Art Dept L Mochan Normal class time 

Mon 24 April PE H 1.00pm - 3.30pm Thu 20 April 11.30am-1.10pm 136 & 140 PE staff During Wider Cert periods 

Tue 25 April No exams in JPA 

Wed 26 April Politics H 9.00am – 10.45am Tue 25 April 11.30am-1.10pm 211 S Mathers  

Wed 26 April Admin & IT H 1.00pm – 2.30pm Tue 25 April 8.45am-10.25am 203 K Gildea  

Wed 26 April Admin & IT N5 1.00pm – 2.30pm Tue 25 April 11.30am-1.10pm 210/206 K Kelly/S Meharry  

Thu 27 April Biology H 9.00am – 12.30pm Wed 26 April 9.35am-11.15am 222 L McMunn   

Thu 27 April Biology N5 1.00pm – 3.30pm Wed 26 April 9.35am-11.15am 228 R Butterworth Added session Mon P4&5  

Fri 28 April Music Tech N5 9.00am – 9.50am Thu 27 April 11.30am-1.10pm 108 K Docherty Added session Tue P6&7  

Fri 28 April Music Tech H 1.00pm-1.45pm Thu 27 April 1.50pm-3.30pm 102 K Docherty  

Fri 28 April Spanish H 9.00am-12.00pm Thu 27 April 8.45am-10.25am 132 A Smith Added session Wed P3&4  

Fri 28 April Spanish N5 1.00pm-3.30pm Thu 27 April 1.50pm-3.30pm 132/133 L Campbell/C McGee Added session Fri P1&2 

 

WEEK 2 
EXAM DATE SUBJECT / LEVEL EXAM TIME TUTORIAL DATE TIME LOCATION STAFF COV /NOTES 

Mon 1 May Bank Holiday – no exams 

Tue 2 May History H 9.00am-12.30pm Fri 28 April 12.25pm-1.50pm 207 L Bennie  

Tue 2 May History N5 1.00pm-3.20pm Fri 28 April 11.30am-1.10pm 207 L Bennie Added session Tue P2&3  

Wed 3 May Mathematics N5 9.00am-12.00pm Tue 2 May 8.45am-10.25am 137/139 S Duffy / B Kerr Added session Tue 3.30-5pm 

Thu 4 May Mathematics H 9.00am-12.15pm Wed 3 May 8.45am-10.25am 139/135 B Kerr / W Robertson  

Thu 4 May Mathematics AH 9.00am-12.30pm Wed 3 May 8.45am-10.25am 137 S Duffy  

Thu 4 May Apps Mathematics N5 9.00am-12.00pm Wed 3 May 8.45am-10.25am 140 T Mahmood Added session Wed P6  

Fri 5 May Music H 9.00am-10.00am Thu 4 May 12.30am-2.10pm 108 M O’Reilly  

Fri 5 May Music N5 11.30-12.15pm Thu 4 May 1.50pm-3.30pm 108 K Docherty  

Fri 5 May Music AH 1.00pm-2.15pm Wed 3 May 11.30am-1.10pm 102 C Shanks  

 

  



WEEK 3 
EXAM DATE SUBJECT / LEVEL EXAM TIME TUTORIAL 

DATE 
TIME LOCATION STAFF COV /NOTES 

Mon 9 May Bank Holiday – no exams 

Tue 9 May English H 9.00am-12.30pm Fri 5 May 10.25am-12.25pm 121/122/125 JT/KC/GH  

Wed 10 May English N5 9.00am-12.00pm Tue 9 May 9.35am-11.15am 121/122/125/127 KK/KC/SG/GH/JT   

Wed 10 May English AH 12.30pm-4.00pm Tue 9 May 11.30am-1.10pm  122 J Thomson  

Thu 11 May Dance N5  1.00pm-2.00pm Wed 10 May 12.25pm-2.00pm 127 A Diver  

Thu 11 May Dance H 1.00pm-3.00pm Wed 10 May 2.00pm-3.30pm 127 A Diver  

Thu 11 May Graphic Comm N5 1.00pm-2.30pm Wed 10 May 1.50pm-3.30pm 135 A Atkinson  

Thu 11 May Graphic Comm H 1.15pm-3.15pm Wed 10 May 11.30am-1.10pm 136 A Atkinson  

Fri 12 May Chemistry H 9.00am-12.30pm Thu 11 May 8.45am-10.25am 227 D Devlin  

Fri 12 May Chemistry N5 1.00pm-3.30pm Thu 11 May 11.30am-1.10pm 227 E Dick  

 

WEEK 4 
EXAM DATE SUBJECT / LEVEL EXAM TIME TUTORIAL DATE TIME LOCATION STAFF COV /NOTES 

Mon 15 May Health & Food Tec N5 9.00am-10.50am Fri 12 May 8.45am-10.25am HE Dept V Ross  

Tue 16 May Business Man N5 9.00am-11.00am Mon 15 May 8.45am-10.25am 203 K Kelly  

Tue 16 May Business Man H 9.00am-11.45am Mon 15 May 8.45am-10.25am 206 S Meharry  

Wed 17 May Physics H 9.00am-12.30pm Mon 15 May 11.30am-1.10pm 230 J Bebbington  

Wed 17 May Physics N5 1.00pm-3.30pm Tue 16 May 1.50pm-3.30pm 229 P McGorry  

Thu 18 May Modern Studies H 9.00am-12.30pm Wed 17 May 12.45pm-2.30pm 211 M Connolly  

Thu 18 May Modern Studies N5 1.00pm-3.20pm Mon 15 May 11.30am-1.10pm 212 S Mathers  

Fri 19 May Media H 9.00am-12.15pm Thu 18 May 1.50pm-3.30pm 127 K Keogh  

Fri 19 May Media N5 1.00pm-3.30pm Fri 19 May 10.25am-12.25pm 121 S Gillick  

 
WEEK 5 
EXAM DATE SUBJECT / LEVEL EXAM TIME TUTORIAL DATE TIME LOCATION STAFF COV /NOTES 

Mon 22 May Practical Cookery N5 9.00am-10.00am Fri 19 May 8.45am-10.25am HE Dept L Kinley  

Tue 23 May ESOL N5 9.00am-11.40am Mon 22 May 8.45am-10.25am Library C Murphy  

Wed 24 May ESOL H 9.00am-11.25am Tue 23 May 8.45am-10.25am Library C Murphy  

Thu 25 May Accounting H 9.00am-11.30am Wed 24 May 8.45am-10.25am 203 K Gildea  

Thu 25 May Computing Science N5 12.30pm-2.00pm Wed 24 May 8.45am-10.25am 204 Y Collins  

Thu 25 May Computing Science H 12.30pm-2.30pm Wed 24 May 11.30am-1.10pm 204 Y Collins  

Fri 26 May Art & Design N5 12.30pm-1.30pm Thu 25 May* 9.00am-11.00am 043 E Carroll *Inservice Day 

Fri 26 May Art & Design H 12.30pm-1.45pm Thu 25 May* 9.00am-11.00am 044 L Mochan *Inservice Day 

 

  



WEEK 6 
EXAM DATE SUBJECT / LEVEL EXAM TIME TUTORIAL DATE TIME LOCATION STAFF COV /NOTES 

Mon 29 May Bank Holiday 

Tue 30 May Design & Man N5 1.30pm-3.15pm Thu 25 May 8.45am-10.25am 065 M Clancy  

Tue 30 May Design & Man H 1.30pm-3.45pm Thu 25 May 8.45am-10.25am 070 A Atkinson  

Wed 31 May Practical Cake Craft N5 12.30pm-1.15pm Tue 30 May 8.45am-10.25am HE Dept L Kinley  

 


